©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2014

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 14]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, APRIL 9, 2014 Panguni 26, Vijaya, Thiruvalluvar Aandu – 2045

Part III—Section 1(b)

Service Rules including Ad hoc Rules, Regulations, etc., issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

CONTENTS

	Pages
REVENUE DEPARTMENT	
Amendments to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Servey and Land	
Records Service	 44

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

REVENUE DEPARTMENT

Amendment to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Survey and Land Records Service

[G.O. Ms. No. 118, Revenue (SS4), 13th March 2014, Maasi 29, Vijaya, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2045.]

No. SRO B-31/2014.—In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendment to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Survey and Land Records Service (Section 27 in Volume-II of the Tamil Nadu Service Manual, 1969).

AMENDMENT

In the said Special Rules, for rule 4(A), the following rule shall be substituted, namely:—

"4-(A) Crucial date for Preparation of annual list of approved candidates:

The crucial date for the preparation of the annual list of approved candidates for appointment to the posts in the service by promotion or by recruitment by transfer shall be the 22nd February of every year".

GAGANDEEP SINGH BEDI, Secretary to Government.